Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 2003 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissions	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10241	0528 and audress of receiving party(ies)
	Name: John L. Lowery & Associates d/b/a Lotel
JOHN LESLIE LOWERY	Internal Address: Post Office 14624
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70896
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE
Other	
Culci Culci	
02/25/2003	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	s attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7.7.446 (07.050.44) 40.00
Name:Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Post Office Box 15928 Internal Address:	Enclosed
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70895-5928	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2355 Drusilla Lane	_
City: Baton Rouge State: LA Zip: 70809	_
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
MILLIAM DAVID IZECT	March 24, 2022
WILLIAM DAVID KIESEL Name of Person Signing	Signature March 21, 2003 Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

04/04/2:03 LMUELLER 00000083 10393554

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 01 FC:8 21

> **PATENT REEL: 013911 FRAME: 0930**

IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: John Leslie Lowery

TITLE: An Improved Chair for Supporting Wire Mesh

DOCKET NO.: 10,119.002

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: John Leslie Lowery

Post Office Box: 14624

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70896

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: John L. Lowery & Associates, Inc. d/b/a Lotel

Post Office Box: 14624

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70896

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AN IMPROVED CHAIR FOR SUPPORTING WIRE MESH

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Page1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013911 FRAME: 0931 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 35 day o

Jennaly, 2003.

RECORDED: 03/21/2003

Virginia Sabatier Lowery

Executor of the Estate of John L. Lowery

P.O. Box 14624

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70896

USA